On August 15, 2014, the 

http://www.otcmarkets.com/research/service-provider/Princeton%20Research?id=443&b=n&filterOn=2
mailto:mike@princetonresearch.com

Company amended its articles of incorporation to decrease its authorized shares of common 

stock from Two Hundred Fifty Million (250,000,000) shares to Fifty Million (50,000,000) 

shares, with a par value of $0.001. The Company remains to have Ten Million (10,000,000) 

preferred shares with par value of $0.001 authorized. The Company designated 10,000,000 

Series A Preferred Stock which have preferred voting rights equal to 500 votes for each 1